              Signal Transformer
       Bel Transformer Inc
       128 Atlantic Ave
       Lynbrook, NY  11563
       (516) 239-5777
       Fax: (516)-7208
 Signal Transformer
Product Change Notification_REV2   Released: 7.1.198
PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION
PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION NUMBER: PCN120823  PCN DATE: Dec 11, 2023
This notice is to inform you about the following changes to the listed Signal Transformer products.  For
any further questions about these changes, please contact your Signal Transformer sales contact, or
customer service representative.
PARTS AFFECTED:
See: PCN 120823 Addendum “A”
GENERAL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
 High Power Inductors
REASON FOR CHANGE:
 Discontinuing series
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:
 Parts listed are obsoleted as series is being discontinued.
ESTIMATED IMPLEMENTATION DATE:
Effective immediately.
SIGNATURE:
Christopher J Gikas
Product Manager
Signal Transformer
              Signal Transformer
       Bel Transformer Inc
       128 Atlantic Ave
       Lynbrook, NY  11563
       (516) 239-5777
       Fax: (516)-7208
 Signal Transformer
Product Change Notification_REV2   Released: 7.1.198
PCN Number  Addendum “A”
Part Number Description
SLPPI06-02-2R2M HI POWER IND  2.20uH 18.5 mOHM 10.5A SM
SLPPI06-02-3R3M HI POWER IND  3.30uH 40.0 mOHM 9.2 SM
SLPPI06-02-4R7M HI POWER IND 4.70uH  41.0 mOHM 7.6A SM
SLPPI06-10-1R0M HI POWER IND  1.00uH 34.5 mOHM 11.0A SM
SLPPI06-10-1R5M HI POWER IND  1.50uH 59.3 mOHM 7.3A SM
SLPPI06-10-R68M HI POWER IND  0.68uH 23.20 mOHM 12.5A SM
SLPPI06-12-1R0M HI POWER IND  1.00uH 24.9  mOHM 28.0A SM
SLPPI06-12-2R2M HI POWER IND  2.20uH 54.4 mOHM 6.4A SM
SLPPI06-12-4R7M HI POWER IND  4.70uH  76.2mOHM 91.0A SM
SLPPI06-15-1R0M HI POWER IND  1.00uH 18.4 mOHM 21.0A SM
SLPPI06-15-1R5M HI POWER IND  1.50uH 23.9 mOHM 28.0A SM
SLPPI06-15-2R2M HI POWER IND  2.2uH 36.0 mOHM 7.5A SM
SLPPI06-15-3R3M HI POWER IND  3.30uH  54.0 mOHM 7.0A SM
SLPPI06-18-100M HI POWER IND  10.0uH  125.0 mOHM 4.8A SM
SLPPI06-18-2R2M HI POWER IND  2.20uH 29.7mOHM 11.0A SM
SLPPI06-18-3R3M HI POWER IND 3.30uH  46.6 mOHM 8.4A SM
SLPPI06-02-2R2M-TR HI POWER IND  2.20uH 18.5 mOHM 10.5A SM-TR
SLPPI06-02-3R3M-TR HI POWER IND  3.30uH 40.0 mOHM 9.2 SM-TR
SLPPI06-02-4R7M-TR HI POWER IND 4.70uH  41.0 mOHM 7.6A SM-TR
SLPPI06-10-1R0M-TR HI POWER IND  1.00uH 34.5 mOHM 11.0A SM-TR
SLPPI06-10-1R5M-TR HI POWER IND  1.50uH 59.3 mOHM 7.3A SM-TR
SLPPI06-10-R68M-TR HI POWER IND  0.68uH 23.20 mOHM 12.5A SM-TR
SLPPI06-12-1R0M-TR HI POWER IND  1.00uH 24.9  mOHM 28.0A SM-TR
SLPPI06-12-2R2M-TR HI POWER IND  2.20uH 54.4 mOHM 6.4A SM-TR
SLPPI06-12-4R7M-TR HI POWER IND  4.70uH  76.2mOHM 91.0A SM-TR
SLPPI06-15-1R0M-TR HI POWER IND  1.00uH 18.4 mOHM 21.0A SM-TR
SLPPI06-15-1R5M-TR HI POWER IND  1.50uH 23.9 mOHM 28.0A SM-TR
SLPPI06-15-2R2M-TR HI POWER IND  2.2uH 36.0 mOHM 7.5A SM-TR
SLPPI06-15-3R3M-TR HI POWER IND  3.30uH  54.0 mOHM 7.0A SM-TR
SLPPI06-18-100M-TR HI POWER IND  10.0uH  125.0 mOHM 4.8A SM-TR
SLPPI06-18-2R2M-TR HI POWER IND  2.20uH 29.7mOHM 11.0A SM-TR
SLPPI06-18-3R3M-TR HI POWER IND 3.30uH  46.6 mOHM 8.4A SM-TR
              Signal Transformer
       Bel Transformer Inc
       128 Atlantic Ave
       Lynbrook, NY  11563
       (516) 239-5777
       Fax: (516)-7208
 Signal Transformer
Product Change Notification_REV2   Released: 7.1.198